OP \$115.00 86608029

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM370530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JM OA Inc.		01/25/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hoprocket, LLC
Street Address:	10701 South River Front Parkway Ste 110
City:	South Jordan
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84095
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86608029	HOPROCKET
Serial Number:	86608137	HOPROCKET
Serial Number:	86608181	
Serial Number:	86608191	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docket@tnw.comCorrespondent Name:Jed H. HansenAddress Line 1:PO BOX 1219

Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84091

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3956-002.TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jed H. Hansen
SIGNATURE:	/jedhhansen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=HopRocket#page1.tif source=HopRocket#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0964

source=HopRocket#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0965 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Jed H. Hansen

THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP

P.O. BOX 1219

SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JM OA Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation duly

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal business office at

10701 South River Front Parkway Ste 110, South Jordan, Utah 84095, is the owner of all right, title,

and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Hoprocket, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability

company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal

business office at 10701 South River Front Parkway Ste 110, South Jordan, Utah 84095, is desirous

of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks held by ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE any and all

right, title and interest which it may hold in and to the Marks, and any registrations issuing therefrom.

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks to issue any and all certificates of registration of the Marks to the ASSIGNEE as the

owner of the entire interest of said Marks, for the sole use and benefit of the said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0966 This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon any and all successors of the ASSIGNOR.

EFFECTIVE as of this 25th day of JANUARY . 2016.

By:

Title: CORPORATE SECRETARY OF JULOB ME

Exhibit A				
TNW Ref. No.	Mark	Country	App. No.	Filing Date
3794-002.TM	HOPROCKET	United States	86/608,029	4/23/2015
3794-002.TM.A	HOPROCKET	United States	86/608,137	4/23/2015
3794-002.TM.CA	HOPROCKET	Canada	1725305	4/24/2015
3794-003.TM	50	United States	86/608,181	4/23/2015
3794-003,TM.A	50	United States	86/608,191	4/23/2015
3794-003.TM.CA	50	Canada	1725304	4/24/2015

RECORDED: 01/26/2016

